## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16124/2018

**GURDEV SINGH & ORS.** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.110001/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)  $\,$ 

Date: 20-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER