

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9657/2018

**PUNJAB URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (NOW BATHINDA DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY) Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

DR. K.K. NOHRIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 261/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 259/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2352/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 30910/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 2899-2900/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13807/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.13808/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 4301-4302/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21987/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.21988/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 12907/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10914/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11543/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11450/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11278/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11310/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11622/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14102/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 24664/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9896/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9935/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11523/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9916/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10636/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11431/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12124/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9894/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11283/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9859/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9830/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9820/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9938/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9897/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9963/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9890/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9870/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9899/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9877/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12696/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9907/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10958/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9856/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10214/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9924/2018 (IV-B)
LP(C) No. 9919/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9884/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9882/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10909/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9932/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10902/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11514/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12746/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13301/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13120/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10899/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11192/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11390/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11512/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10906/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11174/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11313/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11435/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11442/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11513/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11389/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11385/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11381/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11443/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11391/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11408/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11181/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10908/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11441/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11168/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10905/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11518/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11396/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11388/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11394/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11384/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11339/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11012/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11216/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11274/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11432/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11311/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11386/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11490/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11578/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11562/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11612/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11372/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11446/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11619/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11437/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11387/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11395/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 14178/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12261/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12297/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12368/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12475/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12225/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12450/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14074/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12364/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12337/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14165/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12708/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14172/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12447/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14164/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12729/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12652/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12358/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12657/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12757/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12658/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12755/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12659/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12692/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12735/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12722/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11212/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12758/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14167/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12654/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12664/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12656/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12906/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13121/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13165/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13054/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12772/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13170/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13087/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12716/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13142/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13140/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13088/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12781/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13126/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13150/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12908/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13153/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13148/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13112/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11617/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9648/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13223/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13128/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12771/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13382/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13309/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13387/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13367/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13177/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13174/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12824/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12825/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13401/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13423/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13310/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13096/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13232/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13371/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13369/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13180/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13127/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13181/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13928/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13308/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13297/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13182/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13389/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13302/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13247/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 23221-23222/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 17450-17467/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 17095-17096/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 20501/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 20500/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 23421/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 22479-22481/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 23603-23604/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 02-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR
Dr. P. S. Girwar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Arora, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sain, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Ms. Riya Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Jain, Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Mr. Rajat Srivastava, Adv.

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv.

Ms. Riya Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Jain, Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Masta, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rohit Kaliyar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10914/2018

IA for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased respondent no. 1. Being barred by time. Process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 10958/2018

Vakalatnama has been filed in respect of respondent no. 1, but the same is found to be defective. Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel to cure the defects and file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 13401/2018

IA for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased respondent no. 2. Same is defective. Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. Counsel to cure the defects.

Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner take necessary steps in respect of all unserved and deceased respondents in all the matters.

Four weeks time, is granted to all appearing respondents to file counter affidavit, if not filed.

The matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as already directed.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar

pm