

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9657/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2018 in RFA No. 1439/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PUNJAB URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (NOW BATHINDA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY)Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. K.K. NOHRIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 261/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 259/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2352/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 30910/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2899-2900/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No. 13808/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4301-4302/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No. 21988/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12907/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10914/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 172739/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 184303/2022

IA No. 172739/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 184303/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 11543/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11450/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11278/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11310/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11622/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 14102/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 24664/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9896/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9935/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11523/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9916/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10636/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11431/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12124/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9894/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11283/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9859/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9830/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9820/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9938/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9897/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9963/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9890/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9870/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9899/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9877/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12696/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9907/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10958/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9856/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10214/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9924/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9919/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9884/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9882/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10909/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9932/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10902/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11514/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12746/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13301/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13120/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10899/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11192/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11390/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11512/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10906/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11174/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11313/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11435/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11442/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11513/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11389/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11385/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11381/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11443/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11391/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11408/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11181/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10908/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11441/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11168/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 10905/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11518/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11396/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11388/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11394/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11384/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11339/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11012/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11216/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11274/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11432/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11311/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11386/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11490/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11578/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11562/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11612/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11372/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11446/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11619/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11437/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11387/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11395/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14178/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12261/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12297/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12368/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12475/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12225/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12450/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14074/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12364/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12337/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14165/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12708/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14172/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12447/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14164/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12729/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12652/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12358/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12657/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12757/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12658/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12755/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12659/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12692/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12735/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12722/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11212/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12758/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 14167/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12654/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12664/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12656/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12906/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13121/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13165/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13054/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12772/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13170/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13087/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12716/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13142/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13140/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13088/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12781/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13126/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13150/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 12908/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13153/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13148/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 13112/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11617/2018 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 9648/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13223/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13128/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12771/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13382/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13309/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13387/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13367/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13177/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13174/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12824/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12825/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13401/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No. 115617/2018 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 115620/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

**IA No. 115621/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)**

SLP(C) No. 13423/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13310/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13096/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13232/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13371/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13369/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13180/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13127/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13181/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13928/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13308/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13297/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13182/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13389/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13302/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13247/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23221-23222/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17450-17467/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No. 176556/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 176558/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 17095-17096/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No. 74995/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20501/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 20500/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23421/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 22479-22481/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23603-23604/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 16-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR
Mr. Satish Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Archana Arora, Adv.
Dr. P. S. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. M.S. Ucha, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Surendra Singh Rana, Adv.
 Ms. Reena Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Sandu, Adv.
 Ms. Saba, Adv.
 Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
 Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Raghav Kumar Bimal, Adv.
 Mr. Maneesh Saxena, Adv.
 Ms. Amita, Adv.
 Mr. Lohit Kumar Bimal, Adv.
 Mr. Vineet Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Virendra Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Komal Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Suresh Prasad, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR
 Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Yogesh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Katia, Adv.
 Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
 Mr. Aayush, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Srivastava, Adv.

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.
 Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
 Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shivendu, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
 Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Singh Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jasoria, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Gunjan Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
Ms. Lothungbeni T. Lotha, Adv.
Mr. Yimyanger Longkumer, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Swaroopananda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Shukla, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Mr. Pai Amit, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Vaibhav, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. Hemender Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application(s) for impleadment is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Leave granted.

The parties are given liberty to file written submissions not exceeding five pages along with the relied upon documents and judgments. The documents enclosed with the written submissions must be those which have been taken on record.

The parties will take steps to serve the unserved respondents by all modes, including *dasti*. The respondents can be served through the Station House Officer (SHO) of the jurisdictional Police Station and/or Panchayat.

List the matters before the Registrar's Court for completion of service in March 2024.

Re-list before the Court after the service is complete in August 2024.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR