

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3244/2024

**PUNJAB URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (NOW BATHINDA DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY)Appellant(s)**

VERSUS

DR. K.K. NOHRIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3272/2024 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 172739/2022

**FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
184303/2022)**

C.A. No. 3369/2024 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3443/2024 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3442/2024 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3444/2024 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3445/2024 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3448-3449/2024 (IV)

**IA No. 21988/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

C.A. No. 3446-3447/2024 (IV)

**IA No. 13808/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

C.A. No. 3316/2024 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3324/2024 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3268/2024 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3313/2024 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 3289/2024 (IV)

)

Contd...

Item no.16

C.A. No. 3279/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3286/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3322/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3320/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3408/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3441/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3254/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3258/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3266/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3327/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3251/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3250/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3256/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3263/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3257/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3249/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3260/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3255/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3352/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3264/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3253/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3247/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3267/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3259/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3262/2024 (IV)
)

Contd...

Item no.16

C.A. No. 3248/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3252/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3246/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3261/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3265/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3311/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3347/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3274/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3283/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3275/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3281/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3273/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3284/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3271/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3269/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3278/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3314/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3277/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3276/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3270/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3405/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3380/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3301/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3305/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3319/2024 (IV)
)

Contd...

Item no.16

C.A. No. 3292/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3297/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3296/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3315/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3300/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3298/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3303/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3287/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3285/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3294/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3325/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3321/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3323/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3288/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3309/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3312/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3318/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3293/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3295/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3306/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3291/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3317/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3302/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3307/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3280/2024 (IV)
)

Contd...

Item no.16

C.A. No. 3304/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3308/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3328/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3331/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3310/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3336/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3290/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3299/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3334/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3357/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3333/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3342/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3330/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3338/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3341/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3332/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3339/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3329/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3337/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3368/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3340/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3282/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3356/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3335/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3362/2024 (IV)
)

Contd...

Item no.16

C.A. No. 3360/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3344/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3351/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3363/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3350/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3354/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3343/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3365/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3359/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3358/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3348/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3345/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3382/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3353/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3393/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3349/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3379/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3386/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3391/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3366/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3373/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3371/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3370/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3392/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3381/2024 (IV)
)

Contd...

Item no.16

C.A. No. 3389/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3372/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3364/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3399/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3376/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3384/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3346/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3396/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3383/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3390/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3378/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3394/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3402/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3361/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3355/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3388/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3401/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3407/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3406/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3387/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3385/2024 (IV)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 115617/2018
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 115620/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
115621/2018
IA No. 115617/2018 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 115620/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 115621/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)
C.A. No. 3409/2024 (IV)
)

Contd...

Item no.16

C.A. No. 3403/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3374/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3377/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3375/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3398/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3397/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3400/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3404/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3326/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3245/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3367/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3410/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3395/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3436-3437/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3413-3430/2024 (IV)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 176556/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
176558/2022)
C.A. No. 3411-3412/2024 (IV)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 74995/2019
IA No. 74995/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
C.A. No. 3432/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3431/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3438/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3433-3435/2024 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 3439-3440/2024 (IV)
)

Date : 22-03-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

Contd...

Item no.16

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR
Mr. Chandrakant Sukumar Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Dhiman, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Yatish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Gunjan Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Rau P.S. Girwar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Arora, Adv.
Dr. Satish Chandra, Adv.
Dr. Dr. Satish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sain, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR
Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Mohit Girdhar, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.16

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
Ms. Nisha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Swaroopananda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Swaroopanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters (Reference to office report dt.20.3.2024).

Service report for notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is awaited in respect of the sole appellant. However, ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the said Senior Advocate prays for and is granted four weeks time to file fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant.

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondents.

Contd....

Item no.16

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of unserved respondents for whom NLPA has been issued.

Await service report of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate/expired) in respect of the respective respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondents.

Application for substitution filed on behalf of the respective deceased respondents has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

Respondents who have filed vakalatnama but the same has been notified to be defective, are granted four weeks time to cure the defects.

Remaining respondents are served/duly represented.

All private appellants are duly represented.

List again on 11.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar